Manado which Trading and Services Sector hold the biggest part. SMEs in Manado role an important part as 

economic motorcycle for the development of the city and data showed that SMEs are rapidly growing based on 

the total of units, in 2016 the total units of SMEs in Manado are 16.689 (Sixteen thousand, six hundred and 

eighty nine). 

Culinary business sector might not be the biggest sector of SMEs in Manado, but the government tend to 

pay serious attention towards this sector shown by how the government and Lion Group develop the Windows of 

Indonesia as Kawasan Wisata UKM.